## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De La Rue North America Inc.		06/29/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maestro International Incorporated		
Street Address:	2000 Purchase Street		
City:	Purchase		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10577		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426540	MAESTRO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)259-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.408.2500

Email: amy.waldron@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Amy M. Waldron, Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070457.1847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy M. Waldron, Trademark Paralegal
Signature:	/Amy M. Waldron/
Date:	09/15/2009
	TRADEMARK

900143144 REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0296

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0297

Date: 29 9 2009

DE LA RUE NORTH AMERICA INC.

as Assignor

**MAESTRO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED** 

as Assignee

# Assignment of Trade Marks

In the United States of America

Field Fisher Waterhouse LLP 35 Vine Street London EC3N 2AA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0298 THIS AGREEMENT is made this day of 2009

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) **DE LA RUE NORTH AMERICA INC.** (a company incorporated in the State of Virginia in the United States of America) of 100 Powers Court, Dulles, VA 20166, United States of America (the "Assignor").
- (3) MAESTRO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED (a company incorporated in the State of Delaware in the United States of America) of 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, New York 10577-2509, United States of America (the "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks set out in Schedule A hereto (the "Trade Marks")
- (B) Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms of this agreement.

#### IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1.1 In consideration of the sum of US\$10 paid by Assignee to Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee the Trade Marks together with the goodwill symbolised by and attaching to the Trade Marks, but not including any goodwill in the business in the goods for which the trade marks are registered, and all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trade Marks, including the right to sue for past infringements and passing off.
- 1.2 Assignor shall execute any Trade Mark Registry forms or any other documents to effect the change of ownership and record the same with the relevant Trade Mark Registries. The Assignor agrees that the Assignee or its legal representative is authorised to sign the necessary Trade Mark Registry forms on behalf of the Assignor to effect the recordal of this assignment at the relevant Trade Mark Office.
- 1.3 Assignor shall provide to Assignee without further consideration or remuneration from Assignee any such further reasonable assistance as may be required to assign, transfer, grant, set over and convey effectively to Assignee, Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to the name and mark MAESTRO, the service mark or trademark registrations therefore, together with only the goodwill of the business symbolized by the name and mark MAESTRO, including, but not limited to, execution of any and all other

6917333 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0299

and further documents reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement, the assignment therein and to vest unto and perfect in Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, interest and use of the name and mark MAESTRO, the service mark or trademark registrations therefore, and only the goodwill of the business symbolized by the name and mark MAESTRO.

1.4 This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

**IN WITNESS** whereof the hands of the parties or their duly authorised attorneys or representatives the day and year first above written.

DE	T.A	RHE	NORTH	AN	MERICA	INC
		LUL	TIONITE	TAIL		

Name:

Position:

Date:

DIRECTOR

29 Dan 2009

MAESTRO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Name:

Position:

Date:

Colm J. Dobbyn Authorized Signatory September 8, 2009

Schedule A

Trade Marks

Territory	Registered Proprietor	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Class
United States	DE LA RUE NORTH	MAESTRO	2426540	9
	AMERICA INC.			

6917333 v2

RECORDED: 09/15/2009

2